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2023/24 Club Fees HERE

Email Address Coach Name 2017 - Under 7 2017 - Under 7 Coach Name Email Address
anthony@carolinaelitesc.com; Anthony Esquivel CoE Black CoE Anthony Esquivel anthony@carolinaelitesc.com;

robertsb@cces.org Brent Roberts CoE Red

2016 - Under 8 2016 - Under 8
briankirby1622@gmail.com Brian Kirby CoE Black CoE Matt Rogers mrogers810@gmail.com;

rass10@live.com Konner Rasmussen CoE Red

2015 - Under 9 2015 - Under 9
daithi552@hotmail.com; David Minihan Black (7v7) Black (7v7) Herman Hassan hermanlhassan@gmail.com;

garrettalay@gmail.com; Garrett Lay Red (7v7) Red (7v7) Justin Jones jrjones7@gmail.com;

jonathanlgreenlee@icloud.com; Jon Greenlee White (7v7) White (7v7) Joe Mitchell soccerjoe74@gmail.com

2014 - Under 10 2014 - Under 10
golfparky1@hotmail.com; Keith Parkinson Black (9v9) Black (9v9) Matt Rogers mrogers810@gmail.com;

Havenbenjamin1@gmail.com; Haven Bruce Red (7v7) Red (7v7) Herman Hassan hermanlhassan@gmail.com;

byb1087@gmail.com; Luqman Hassan White (7v7) White (7v7) Andy Tabor andytabor@nc.rr.com;

Jpadaetz@gmail.com; Jason Padaetz Junior Academy

2013 - Under 11 2013 - Under 11
daithi552@hotmail.com; David Minihan Black (9v9) Black (9v9) Adam Lockyer locksey05@hotmail.com;

dpjeanfreau0026@gmail.com; Devin Jeanfreau Red (9v9) Red (9v9) Mike Rohrer penguin356@gmail.com;

rass10@live.com Konner Rasmussen White (9v9) White (9v9) Jessica Maira jlmaira17@gmail.com;

2012 - Under 12 2012 - Under 12
golfparky1@hotmail.com; Keith Parkinson Pre ECNL (11v11) Pre ECNL (11v11) Adam Lockyer locksey05@hotmail.com;

jrawlings11@gmail.com; Jacob Rawlings Pre ECRL Black (11v11) Pre ECRL Black (11v11) Amy Shuler amyshuler3@gmail.com;

barney@invivoscientific.com Barney Boyce Pre ECRL Red (11v11) Junior Academy (9v9) Robert Jackson rmjarsenal@outlook.com;

coach.josereyes@outlook.com; Jose Reyes Junior Academy (9v9)

Center of Excellence (CoE) Program

Junior Academy (JA) Program

http://carolinaelitesc.com/about-us
http://carolinaelitesc.com/_files/player-placement-evaluation/travel-cesa/All CESA Programs 2023%2C24.pdf
http://carolinaelitesc.com/2023-24-tryout-dates-announced
https://tshq.bluesombrero.com/Default.aspx?tabid=2699897
http://carolinaelitesc.com/_files/player-placement-evaluation/travel-cesa/2023-24 CESA Club and Team Fee Policy.pdf


2011 - Under 13 2011 - Under 13
Greghennelly@gmail.com; Greg Hennelly ECNL ECNL Cole Atkins atkins.cole@gmail.com;
b.lee@carolinaelitesc.com; Brandon Lee ECNL - RL ECNL - RL Haven Bruce Havenbenjamin1@gmail.com;

garrettalay@gmail.com; Garrett Lay CHALLENGE CHALLENGE Waleed Berber waleedberber@yahoo.com;
coach.josereyes@outlook.com; Jose Reyes SELECT Black SELECT Robert Jackson rmjarsenal@outlook.com;

amer.resumovic@carolinaelitesc.com; Amer Resumovic SELECT Red

2010 - Under 14 2010 - Under 14
vpace1969@gmail.com; Vic Pace ECNL ECNL Andrew Hyslop andrew@carolinaelitesc.com;

tormey@aol.com; Pearse Tormey ECNL - RL ECNL - RL Haven Bruce Havenbenjamin1@gmail.com;
brandons0709@gmail.com; Brandon Storey CHALLENGE CHALLENGE Matt Rogers mrogers810@gmail.com;

barney@invivoscientific.com Barney Boyce SELECT Black SELECT Andy Tabor andytabor@nc.rr.com;
davidleocortes12@gmail.com Leo Castro SELECT Red

2009 - Under 15 2009 - Under 15
vpace1969@gmail.com; Vic Pace ECNL ECNL Cole Atkins atkins.cole@gmail.com;

JrHernandez24@gmail.com; Roberto Hernandez ECNL - RL ECNL - RL Amy Shuler amyshuler3@gmail.com;
byb1087@gmail.com; Luqman Hassan CHALLENGE CHALLENGE Jose Reyes coach.josereyes@outlook.com;

brandons0709@gmail.com; Brandon Storey SELECT Black SELECT Black Jason Flassing jflassing@gmail.com;
jonathanlgreenlee@icloud.com; Jon Greenlee SELECT Red SELECT Red Jason Flassing jflassing@gmail.com;

2008 - Under 16 2008 - Under 16
Greghennelly@gmail.com; Greg Hennelly ECNL ECNL Cole Atkins atkins.cole@gmail.com;

JrHernandez24@gmail.com; Roberto Hernandez ECNL - RL ECNL - RL Ralston Moore sheggypus@aol.com;
b.lee@carolinaelitesc.com; Brandon Lee CHALLENGE Black CHALLENGE Matt Ponto matthewponto24@gmail.com;

mitchbusiness26@gmail.com; Mitch Melson CHALLENGE Red SELECT Jessica Maira jlmaira17@gmail.com;
jonathanscrivner@gmail.com; Jonathan Scrivner SELECT Black
davidleocortes12@gmail.com Leo Castro SELECT Red

2007 - Under 17 2007 - Under 17
vpace1969@gmail.com; Vic Pace ECNL ECNL Andrew Hyslop andrew@carolinaelitesc.com;

jflassing@gmail.com; Jason Flassing ECNL - RL ECNL - RL Ralston Moore sheggypus@aol.com;
b.lee@carolinaelitesc.com; Brandon Lee CHALLENGE Black CHALLENGE Camilo Puerta camilop80@hotmail.com;

kth922@gmail.com; Kyle Hughes CHALLENGE Red SELECT Black Camilo Puerta camilop80@hotmail.com;
waleedberber@yahoo.com; Waleed Berber SELECT Black SELECT Red 08/07 Jessica Maira jlmaira17@gmail.com;

amer.resumovic@carolinaelitesc.com; Amer Resumovic SELECT Red

06/05 - Under 18/19 06/05 - Under 18/19
Greghennelly@gmail.com; Greg Hennelly ECNL ECNL Andrew Hyslop andrew@carolinaelitesc.com;

tormey@aol.com; Pearse Tormey ECNL - RL ECNL - RL Amy Shuler amyshuler3@gmail.com;
dpjeanfreau0026@gmail.com; Devin Jeanfreau CHALLENGE Black CHALLENGE Carlos Berrio cbloso14@gmail.com;

jrawlings11@gmail.com; Jacob Rawlings CHALLENGE Red SELECT Luqman Hassan byb1087@gmail.com;
barney@invivoscientific.com Barney Boyce SELECT

Travel & ECNL / ECNL - RL Program


